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Department of School Education
Government of Assam

Implementation and Monitoring of Section 12.1.C under Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act

2009.
School Information
Application ID: 12C000056
CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHOOL
School Name: GYAN VILLAGE
KARIMGANJ AM
: Higher Secondary with
School Category: grades 1 to 12
Udise Code: 18220340605

Prior Permission Number of School as specified under
the relevant clauses of Assam Non-Government
Educational Institutions (Regulation and Management
Act 2006) as amended in 2018:

GIS/NOC/12/2008/15

Provisional Registration Number of School as specified
under the relevant clauses of Assam Non-Government
Educational Institutions (Regulation and Management
Act 2006) as amended in 2018:

GIS/NOC/12/2008/15

Final Registration Number of School as specified under
the relevant clauses of Assam Non-Government
Educational Institutions (Regulation and Management
Act 2006) as amended in 2018:

GIS/NOC/12/2008/15

Order Number of CURRENT YEAR approved fee

structure of the school that has been approved by the fee

regulatory committee as prescribed in Section-8(2) ofthe FRC-F-915290
Assam Non-Government Educational Institutions

(Regulation of Fees) Act, 2018:

Affiliation Number (Secondary Section): 230087

Board (Secondary Section): CBSE
gifélgie:::lc;? Number (Hr Secondary/ Sr Secondary 230087

Board (Hr Secondary/ Sr Secondary Section): CBSE

PAN: AAATE2781L
Bank Account Number: 0041050010303
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IFSC: PUNB0004120

Bank Name: PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Branch Name: PATHARKANDI
24.29505363803399,

Location of School (Latitude, Longitude): 92 27826499655764

Attachments

Prior Permission Certificate as specified under the relevant clauses of Assam

Non-Government Educational Institutions (Regulation and Management Act View
2006) as amended in 2018:

Provisional Registration Certificate as specified under the relevant clauses of

Assam Non-Government Educational Institutions (Regulation and Management View
Act 2006) as amended in 2018:

Final Registration Certificate as specified under the relevant clauses of Assam
Non-Government Educational Institutions (Regulation and Management Act View
2006) as amended in 2018:

Proof of CURRENT YEAR approved fee structure of the school that has been

approved by the fee regulatory committee as prescribed in Section-8(2) of the View
Assam Non-Government Educational Institutions (Regulation of Fees) Act, 2018:

Fire Safety Certificate Document: View
Scheme of Management as per Act Document: View
School Managing Committee as per Act Document: View
Audit Report (2021-22): View
Audit Report (2022-23): View
Audit Report (2023-24): View
Affiliation Certificate (Secondary Sections): View
Affiliation Certificate (Hr Secondary/ Sr Secondary Sections): View
Income Tax Return: View
PAN Card: View
School Photograph: View

Contact Information

Address: GYAN VILLAGE, HAITARKHA, PATHARKANDI, SRIBHUMI, ASSAM, 788724

District: KARIMGANJ
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Block:
Mobile:

Email:

PATHERKANDI

8099657650

cpspkd.erdf@gmail.com

Class Strength

Class
LKG
UKG
Class |
Class Il
Class Il
Class IV
Class V
Class VI
Class VI

Class VI

Fee Details - As per Assam Non-Government Educational Institutions

Application Preview

Total Strength (Including RTE)

47

58

53

56

66

85

84

74

75

77

(Regulation of Fees) Act, 2018

Class
LKG
UKG
Class |
Class I
Class Il
Class IV
Class V
Class VI
Class VI

Class VI

https://rte-ssa.assam . gov.in/preview.aspx

RTE Admissions

Annual Fees Per Student - (Rs.)

8000.00
8000.00
8000.00
10000.00
11000.00
11000.00
12000.00
12000.00
12000.00

14000.00
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Class IX 15000.00
Class X 15000.00
Class Xl (Arts) 20000.00
Class Xl (Science) 25000.00
Class XI (Commerce) 22000.00
Class Xl (Others) 0.00

Class XII (Arts) 18000.00
Class Xl (Science) 23000.00
Class XIl (Commerce) 20000.00
Class XII (Others) 0.00

Fees Collected as mentioned in Audit Report

Description Amount in Rs.
. View Audit

Latest Audit Report Report

Total fees from Non RTE Students (Class | - VIII Only) as per Audit 36548148.00

Report Rs.:

Application Information

Application ID 12C000056
Application Date: 6/6/2025 3:15:10 PM

© 2025 Samagra Shiksha Assam. All rights reserved.
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