Department of School Education Government of Assam

Implementation and Monitoring of Section 12.1.C under Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act 2009.

School Information

Application ID:	12C000056
School Name:	CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHOOL GYAN VILLAGE KARIMGANJ AM
School Category:	Higher Secondary with grades 1 to 12
Udise Code:	18220340605
Prior Permission Number of School as specified under the relevant clauses of Assam Non-Government Educational Institutions (Regulation and Management Act 2006) as amended in 2018:	GIS/NOC/12/2008/15
Provisional Registration Number of School as specified under the relevant clauses of Assam Non-Government Educational Institutions (Regulation and Management Act 2006) as amended in 2018:	GIS/NOC/12/2008/15
Final Registration Number of School as specified under the relevant clauses of Assam Non-Government Educational Institutions (Regulation and Management Act 2006) as amended in 2018:	GIS/NOC/12/2008/15
Order Number of CURRENT YEAR approved fee structure of the school that has been approved by the fee regulatory committee as prescribed in Section-8(2) of the Assam Non-Government Educational Institutions (Regulation of Fees) Act, 2018:	FRC-F-915290
Affiliation Number (Secondary Section):	230087
Board (Secondary Section):	CBSE
Affiliation Number (Hr Secondary/ Sr Secondary Section):	230087
Board (Hr Secondary/ Sr Secondary Section):	CBSE
PAN:	AAATE2781L
Bank Account Number:	0041050010303

IFSC:	PUNB0004120
Bank Name:	PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK
Branch Name:	PATHARKANDI
Location of School (Latitude, Longitude):	24.29505363803399, 92.27826499655764

Attachments

Prior Permission Certificate as specified under the relevant clauses of Assam Non-Government Educational Institutions (Regulation and Management Act 2006) as amended in 2018:	<u>View</u>
Provisional Registration Certificate as specified under the relevant clauses of Assam Non-Government Educational Institutions (Regulation and Management Act 2006) as amended in 2018:	View
Final Registration Certificate as specified under the relevant clauses of Assam Non-Government Educational Institutions (Regulation and Management Act 2006) as amended in 2018:	<u>View</u>
Proof of CURRENT YEAR approved fee structure of the school that has been approved by the fee regulatory committee as prescribed in Section-8(2) of the Assam Non-Government Educational Institutions (Regulation of Fees) Act, 2018:	<u>View</u>
Fire Safety Certificate Document:	View
Scheme of Management as per Act Document:	<u>View</u>
School Managing Committee as per Act Document:	View
Audit Report (2021-22):	<u>View</u>
Audit Report (2022-23):	<u>View</u>
Audit Report (2023-24):	View
Affiliation Certificate (Secondary Sections):	View
Affiliation Certificate (Hr Secondary/ Sr Secondary Sections):	View
Income Tax Return:	View
PAN Card:	View
School Photograph:	<u>View</u>

Contact Information

Address:	GYAN VILLAGE, HAITARKHA, PATHARKANDI, SRIBHUMI, ASSAM, 788724
District:	KARIMGANJ

Block:	PATHERKANDI
Mobile:	8099657650
Email:	cpspkd.erdf@gmail.com

Class Strength

Class	Total Strength (Including RTE)	RTE Admissions
LKG	47	1
UKG	58	1
Class I	53	1
Class II	56	3
Class III	66	3
Class IV	85	4
Class V	84	3
Class VI	74	2
Class VII	75	2
Class VIII	77	2

Fee Details - As per Assam Non-Government Educational Institutions (Regulation of Fees) Act, 2018

Class	Annual Fees Per Student - (Rs.)
LKG	8000.00
UKG	8000.00
Class I	8000.00
Class II	10000.00
Class III	11000.00
Class IV	11000.00
Class V	12000.00
Class VI	12000.00
Class VII	12000.00
Class VIII	14000.00

Class IX	15000.00
Class X	15000.00
Class XI (Arts)	20000.00
Class XI (Science)	25000.00
Class XI (Commerce)	22000.00
Class XI (Others)	0.00
olace / ii (olilolo)	0.00
Class XII (Arts)	18000.00
	7.5.7 (7.1)
Class XII (Arts)	18000.00
Class XII (Arts) Class XII (Science)	18000.00 23000.00

Fees Collected as mentioned in Audit Report

Description	Amount in Rs.
Latest Audit Report	View Audit Report
Total fees from Non RTE Students (Class I - VIII Only) as per Audit Report Rs.:	36548148.00

Application Information

Application ID	12C000056
Application Date:	6/6/2025 3:15:10 PM

© 2025 Samagra Shiksha Assam. All rights reserved.

Gyan Village Karimganj AM

Gyan Village Karimganj AM